

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006

District 2, Project No. C9-0007

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

	Company Name	Base Bid	Alt Bid Schedule 1 (CONCRETECURB RAMPS)	Alt Bid Schedule 2 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)	Alt Bid Schedule 3 (CITY OF MENIFEE)	Total
	<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>	3,982,230.20	503,900.00	56,750.00	57,858.00	<b>\$4,600,738.20</b>
1	<b>VSS International</b>	5,143,951.68	462,000.00	68,103.20	66,065.12	<b>\$5,740,120.00</b>
2	<b>Pavement Coatings Co.</b>	5,216,575.93	475,031.00	70,899.90	91,192.80	<b>\$5,853,699.63</b>
3	<b>Roy Allan</b>	5,204,200.52	488,700.00	80,489.10	96,097.70	<b>\$5,869,487.32</b>
4	<b>American Asphalt South, Inc.</b>	5,319,076.90	484,130.00	67,522.70	76,104.80	<b>\$5,946,834.40</b>
5	<b>Intermountain Slurry Seal</b>	5,987,009.50	404,190.00	56,682.00	82,118.50	<b>\$6,530,000.00</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$5,374,162.91</b>	<b>\$462,810.20</b>	<b>\$68,739.38</b>	<b>\$82,315.78</b>	<b>\$5,988,028.27</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006; District 2, Project No. C9-0007;

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	481,000.00	481,000.00	780,175.00	780,175.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING, PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	71,000.00	71,000.00	531,225.00	531,225.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	3,500.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	ELT	8,380	200.00	1,676,000.00	85.00	712,300.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	ELT	1,910	200.00	382,000.00	87.00	166,170.00
6	375001	SCREENINGS	SQYD	287,037	2.00	574,074.00	8.10	2,324,999.70
7	378000	MICROSURFACING2	TON	2,150	200.00	430,000.00	115.00	247,250.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	26,617	3.00	79,851.00	3.67	97,684.39
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	171,714	0.30	51,514.20	0.36	61,817.04
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,597	3.00	10,791.00	3.15	11,330.55
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12</b>						<b>3,982,230.20</b>		<b>5,143,951.68</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CONCRETE CURB RAMPS					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	210	200.00	42,000.00	105.00	22,050.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	74	550.00	40,700.00	525.00	38,850.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	68	5,000.00	340,000.00	4,725.00	321,300.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,725.00	23,625.00
17	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,725.00	4,725.00
18	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	280	50.00	14,000.00	52.50	14,700.00
19	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	280	50.00	14,000.00	47.25	13,230.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	23	1,000.00	23,000.00	945.00	21,735.00
21	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING(GRIND RAMP LIP AT FLOW LINE)	EA	1	200.00	200.00	1,785.00	1,785.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 21</b>						<b>503,900.00</b>		<b>462,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006; District 2, Project No. C9-0007;

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	15,075.00	15,075.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	12,725.00	12,725.00
24	066074	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,350.00	20,350.00
25	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TYPE 1	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
26	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	ELT	150	200.00	30,000.00	70.00	10,500.00
27	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,130	1.00	8,130.00	0.78	6,341.40
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	220	3.00	660.00	4.72	1,038.40
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	3.00	60.00	3.67	73.40
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 29</b>						<b>56,750.00</b>		<b>68,103.20</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF MENIFEE)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	16,255.62	16,255.62
31	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	100.00	100.00	15,875.00	15,875.00
32	378000	MICROSURFACING2	TON	210	200.00	42,000.00	100.00	21,000.00
33	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	5	200.00	1,000.00	210.00	1,050.00
34	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2	550.00	1,100.00	525.00	1,050.00
35	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	20	50.00	1,000.00	105.00	2,100.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	530	3.00	1,590.00	4.98	2,639.40
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,860	0.30	3,258.00	0.47	5,104.20
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	270	3.00	810.00	3.67	990.90
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 30 - 38</b>						<b>57,858.00</b>		<b>66,065.12</b>

**BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 3**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>4,600,738.20</b>		<b>5,740,120.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006; District 2, Project No. C9-0007;

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

BASE BID					2 Pavement Coatings Co. Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	573,000.00	573,000.00	443,000.00	443,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING, PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	158,500.00	158,500.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	4,500.00	27,000.00	5,400.00	32,400.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	ELT	8,380	282.75	2,369,445.00	265.46	2,224,554.80
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	ELT	1,910	267.25	510,447.50	236.41	451,543.10
6	375001	SCREENINGS	SQYD	287,037	2.43	697,499.91	3.07	881,203.59
7	378000	MICROSURFACING2	TON	2,150	199.00	427,850.00	250.55	538,682.50
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	26,617	5.40	143,731.80	5.75	153,047.75
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	171,714	0.48	82,422.72	0.52	89,291.28
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,597	7.00	25,179.00	7.50	26,977.50
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12</b>						<b>5,216,575.93</b>		<b>5,204,200.52</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CONCRETE CURB RAMPS					2 Pavement Coatings Co. Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	210	108.00	22,680.00	110.00	23,100.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	74	540.00	39,960.00	550.00	40,700.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	68	4,860.00	330,480.00	5,000.00	340,000.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	5	4,860.00	24,300.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
17	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	EA	1	4,860.00	4,860.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
18	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	280	54.00	15,120.00	55.00	15,400.00
19	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	280	48.00	13,440.00	50.00	14,000.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	23	972.00	22,356.00	1,000.00	23,000.00
21	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING(GRIND RAMP LIP AT FLOW LINE)	EA	1	1,835.00	1,835.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 21</b>						<b>475,031.00</b>		<b>488,700.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006; District 2, Project No. C9-0007;

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)					2 Pavement Coatings Co. Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	12,420.00	12,420.00	19,200.00	19,200.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	5,650.00	5,650.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
24	066074	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TYPE 1	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
26	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	ELT	150	267.25	40,087.50	236.41	35,461.50
27	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,130	0.48	3,902.40	0.52	4,227.60
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	220	7.00	1,540.00	7.50	1,650.00
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	5.00	100.00	7.50	150.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 29</b>						<b>70,899.90</b>		<b>80,489.10</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF MENIFEE)					2 Pavement Coatings Co. Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	19,200.00	19,200.00
31	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
32	378000	MICROSURFACING2	TON	210	260.00	54,600.00	250.55	52,615.50
33	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	5	216.00	1,080.00	220.00	1,100.00
34	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2	540.00	1,080.00	550.00	1,100.00
35	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	20	108.00	2,160.00	110.00	2,200.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	530	7.00	3,710.00	7.00	3,710.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,860	0.48	5,212.80	0.52	5,647.20
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	270	5.00	1,350.00	7.50	2,025.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 30 - 38</b>						<b>91,192.80</b>		<b>96,097.70</b>

**BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 3**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>5,853,699.63</b>		<b>5,869,487.32</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006; District 2, Project No. C9-0007;

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

BASE BID SCHEDULE					4 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		5 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	540,000.00	540,000.00	950,000.00	950,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING, PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	151,300.00	151,300.00	607,571.30	607,571.30
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	ELT	8,380	272.37	2,282,460.60	230.00	1,927,400.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	ELT	1,910	270.78	517,189.80	190.00	362,900.00
6	375001	SCREENINGS	SQYD	287,037	3.07	881,203.59	4.50	1,291,666.50
7	378000	MICROSURFACING2	TON	2,150	211.94	455,671.00	185.00	397,750.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	26,617	5.50	146,393.50	3.90	103,806.30
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	171,714	0.49	84,139.86	0.40	68,685.60
10	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,597	7.15	25,718.55	3.40	12,229.80
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12</b>						<b>5,319,076.90</b>		<b>5,987,009.50</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CONCRETE CURB RAMPS					4 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		5 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	210	110.00	23,100.00	100.00	21,000.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	74	550.00	40,700.00	105.00	7,770.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	68	4,950.00	336,600.00	4,300.00	292,400.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	5	4,950.00	24,750.00	4,300.00	21,500.00
17	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE C)	EA	1	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
18	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	280	55.00	15,400.00	75.00	21,000.00
19	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	280	49.50	13,860.00	75.00	21,000.00
20	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	23	990.00	22,770.00	650.00	14,950.00
21	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING(GRIND RAMP LIP AT FLOW LINE)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	270.00	270.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 21</b>						<b>484,130.00</b>		<b>404,190.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: June 5, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2018

PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project

For Fiscal Year 2018/2019

District 1, Project No. C9-0006; District 2, Project No. C9-0007;

District 3, Project No. C9-0008

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)					4 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		5 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	5,750.00	5,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
24	066074	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
25	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TYPE 1	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
26	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	ELT	150	270.78	40,617.00	190.00	28,500.00
27	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,130	0.49	3,983.70	0.80	6,504.00
28	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	220	7.15	1,573.00	5.00	1,100.00
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	4.95	99.00	3.90	78.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 22 - 29</b>						<b>67,522.70</b>		<b>56,682.00</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF MENIFEE)					4 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331		5 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
31	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	8,250.00	8,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
32	378000	MICROSURFACING2	TON	210	211.94	44,507.40	260.00	54,600.00
33	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	5	220.00	1,100.00	100.00	500.00
34	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2	550.00	1,100.00	100.00	200.00
35	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	20	110.00	2,200.00	75.00	1,500.00
36	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	530	7.15	3,789.50	5.35	2,835.50
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,860	0.49	5,321.40	0.50	5,430.00
38	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	270	4.95	1,336.50	3.90	1,053.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 30 - 38</b>						<b>76,104.80</b>		<b>82,118.50</b>

**BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 3**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 38</b>						<b>5,946,834.40</b>		<b>6,530,000.00</b>
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

# Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal Project**  
**For Fiscal Year 2018/2019**  
**District 1, District 2, District 3**

**District 1, Project No. C9-0006**  
**Project No.: District 2, Project No. C9-0007**  
**District 3, Project No. C9-0008**

**Apparent Low Bidder: VSS International**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cat Tracking, Inc. Lic. No. 991122 DIR No. 1000011750	2, 23, 31 (Partial) 8-10, 27-29, 36-38
Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lic. No. 215952 DIR No. 10000000076	13-21, 33-35
Global Road Sealing, Inc. Lic. No. 757584 DIR No. 1000007714	1, 22, 30 (Partial)